Netaji Subhas Medical College & Hospital, Bihta, Patna
List of Holidays for MBBS Students
Year: 2025

Ref. No: N S CH, PR})Q) ”202‘-/
The list of holidays for students for the period Jan 2025 - Dec 2025 is hereby notified for all concerned.

Holiday List: 01/01/2025 - 31/12/2025

Date: )?,’ [7,’7,&7‘24—1

Date Day Name of Holiday No. of Days
01/01/2025 Wednesday New Year’s Day 01 Days
15/01/2025 Wednesday Makar Sakranti 01 Day
26/01/2025 Sunday Republic Day 01 Day
03/02/2025 Monday Bashant Panchami 01 Day
26/02/2025 Wednesday Mahashivratri 01 Day

14/03/2025 & 15/03/2025 Friday & Saturday Holi 02 Days
31/03/2025 Monday Eid-Ul-Fitar (Eid) 01 Day
12/05/2025 Monday Buddha Purnima 01 Day

02/06/2025 to 11/06/2025 Monday to Wednesday Summer Vacation 10 Days

(next week)
07/06/2025 Saturday Eid-al-Adha(Bakr Eid) 01 Day
06/07/2025 Sunday Moharrum 01 Day
09/08/2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan(Rakhi) 01 Day
15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day 01 Day
16/08/2025 Saturday Janmastami 01 Day
29/09/2025 to 01/10/2025 Monday, Tuesday & Durga Puja 03 Days
Wednesday
02/10/2025 Thursday Mahatama Gandhi Jayanti 01 Day
21/10/2025 to 28/10/2025 Tuesday to Tuesday Diwali & Chhat Puja 08 Days
(next week)
25/12/2025 Thursday Christmas Day 01 Day
26/12/2025 to 31/12/2025 Friday to Wednesday Winter Vacation 06 Days
(next week)
Sd-
Principal

NSMCH, Bihta

Copy to: (1) Dean, (2-3) Sub Dean (A & R), Sub Dean (Admin), (4-24) Heads of All Depts, (25-27) Medical Superintendent,
Professor In-Charge & Manager, Student’s Affairs, (28) Examination Cell (29) Hostel Superintendent (30) Admin Officer, (31)

Transport Incharge (32) Guard File.

Nelali Subhas Medical Coilege & Huspita
Amhara, Bihta, Patna
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